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Things to Change... Things to Retain

Group name
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Exercise Three

ldeas for Roseville Parks and Re&zgztz'on

check all that apply

This idea applies to:

O Parks (green spaces, areas, etc.)
O Facilities (buildings, equipment, etc.)

Programs
Events

Environment

Other

check one

check all that apply

Group name

‘ & constructabilit

political will
lack of incentive

other

LHB, Inc.

2
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Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2
Dot Exercise

ideas
Yellow Green Red Totals:
Community Parkway 4 17 0 21
Signage and Kiosks 7 4 0 11
Water Play 4 4 13 21
Art in the Parks 8 12 4 24 Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2
Adventure Course 8 4 3 15 o _ Exercise Two
. . An idealized neighborhood park
Artificial Turf Fields 8 2 15 25
Community Gardens 4 9 1 14
Themed Parks 6 1 13 20 Group Name: Buckthorn Park
Interactive Technology Play 10 2 9 21 Component Cost Allocation Other implementation methods
C itv Cent 7 23 2 32 Field renewal $100,000 $100,000
ommunity Lenter Play structure $60,000 $60,000
Off-Road Bike Trails 9 8 7 24 Spray pool $200,000
Urban Park 1 2 3 6 Shelter $350,000
Informal Play Area 2 22 1 25 Shade pavilion $50,000 $50,000
. Path renewal/expansion $50,000 $50,000
Canoe and Kayak Trail 5 8 6 19 Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $10,000
Archery Range 10 1 20 31 Natural area restoration $20,000 $20,000 Volunteer labor under park supervision to assist with restoration and
Landscape additions $25,000 landscape additions
. Art in the park $20,000
action Parking area rehabilitation $65,000 $65,000
Yellow Green Red Totals: Court games area $60,000 $60,000
Teamwork 1 1 Playground program, per program $2,500 $10,000
Neighborhood event, per event $2,000 Set up foundation to establish fundraising activities
Annual park maintenance $40,000 $40,000
outcomes Repair/replacement endowment $25,000 $35,000 +/- $10,000
Other:
Yellow Green Red Totals: TOTAL: $500,000
Public Health 1 1
Environmental Awareness 1 7 3 Group Name: Reasonable Roseville Park
. . Component Cost  Allocation Other implementation methods
Life-long Experiences 1 1 Field renewal $100,000 $25,000
Life Education 1 1 Play structure $60,000 $60,000
Civic Responsibility 1 1 Spray pool $200,000 $0
Volunt . 1 1 Shelter $350,000 $185,000
olunteerism Shade pavilion $50,000 $50,000
Funding 1 1 2 Path renewal/expansion $50,000 $33,500
Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $10,000
Natural area restoration $20,000 $20,000
challenges
Yellow Green Red Totals:
Geographical Disparity 4 17 21 M:\08Proj\080606\ADMN\F200 Design\F203 Meeting Minutes\Community Meetings\Community Meeting 2\Exercise 2 and 3

Facilities Require Maintenance 2 4 1 7



Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2 Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2

Exercise Two Exercise Two
An idealized neighborhood park An idealized neighborhood park
Landscape additions $25,000 $20,000 Group Name: Missing Park "Theoretical SW Park"
Art in the park $20,000 $0 Component Cost  Allocation Other implementation methods
Parking area rehabilitation $65,000 $25,000 Field renewal $100,000 $50,000
Court games area $60,000 $25,000 Play structure $60,000 $60,000
Playground program, per program $2,500 $2,500 Spray pool $200,000
Neighborhood event, per event $2,000 $4,000 Shelter $350,000
Annual park maintenance $40,000 $40,000 Shade pavilion $50,000 $69,000 Multi-seasonal, multi-functional
Repair/replacement endowment $25,000 Path renewal/expansion $50,000 $50,000
Other: Restrooms Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $10,000
TOTAL: $500,000 Natural area restoration $20,000 $20,000
Group Name: Lonee's Park Lan(.iscape additions $25,000 $25,000
- —_— - Art in the park $20,000 $20,000
C.omponent Cost Allocation Other |mp|ementat|9n methods Parking area rehabilitation $65,000 $65,000
Field renewal $100,000 $100,000 Baseball or softball field Court games area $60,000 $60,000
Play structure $60,000
Playground program, per program $2,500
Spray pool $200,000 Neighborhood event, per event $2,000 $6,000
Shelter . $350,000 o Annual park maintenance $40,000 $40,000
Shade pavilion ‘ $50,000 $140,000 Expandded with fire pit Repair/replacement endowment $25,000 $25,000
Path renewal/expansion $50,000 $50,000 Other:
Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $10,000 TOTAL: $500,000
Natural area restoration $20,000 $20,000
Landscape additions $25,000 $25,000 Group Name: Fairview Field
Art in the park $20,000 Component Cost Allocation Other implementation methods
Parking area rehabilitation $65,000 $65,000 Field renewal $100,000 $100,000
Court games area $60,000 Play structure $60,000 $60,000
Playground program, per program $2,500 Spray pool $200,000
Neighborhood event, per event $2,000 Shelter $350,000
Annual park maintenance $40,000 $40,000 Shade pavilion $50,000 $50,000
Repair/replacement endowment $25,000 Path renewal/expansion $50,000 $50,000
Other: Open space natural plan S0 Covered in maintenance cost Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $10,000
Other: Stage for music and drama $50,000 $50,000 Natural area restoration $20,000 $20,000
TOTAL: $500,000 Landscape additions $25,000 $18,000 Cost cutting to balance budget
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Art in the park
Parking area rehabilitation
Court games area
Playground program, per program
Neighborhood event, per event
Annual park maintenance
Repair/replacement endowment
Other:

TOTAL:

$20,000
$65,000
$60,000

$2,500

$2,000
$40,000
$25,000

$65,000
$60,000

$2,000
$40,000
$25,000

$500,000

Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2
Exercise Two
An idealized neighborhood park

Group Name: Neat Park

Component Cost Allocation Other implementation methods
Field renewal $100,000 $100,000
Play structure $60,000 $60,000
Spray pool $200,000
Shelter $350,000
Shade pavilion $50,000
Path renewal/expansion $50,000 $50,000
Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $10,000
Natural area re's'.coration $20,000 $40,000
Landscape additions $25,000
Art in the park $20,000 $5,000
Parking area rehabilitation $65,000 $32,500
Court games area $60,000 $60,000
Playground program, per program $2,500 $5,000
Neighborhood event, per event $2,000 $4,000
Annual park maintenance $40,000 $40,000
Repair/replacement endowment $25,000 $25,000
Other: Skating Rink $7,000
Other: Wifi tower - pays for lighting = light post S0
Other: Warming house 20 x 20 $60,500
TOTAL: $499,000
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Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2
Exercise Two
An idealized neighborhood park

Group Name: Fairview Southwest Quadrant Park

Component Cost Allocation Other implementation methods
Field renewal $100,000 $80,000 Multipurpose field
Play structure $60,000 $40,000 Themed to adventure
Spray pool $200,000
Shelter $350,000 $150,000 More basic shelter
Shade pavilion $50,000 $50,000
Path renewal/expansion $50,000
Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $10,000
Natural area restoration $20,000 $20,000
Landscape additions $25,000 $25,000
Art in the park $20,000 $20,000 Artist in residence at high school
Parking area rehabilitation $65,000 $65,000
Court games area $60,000 $40,000 Refurbish tennis courts
Playground program, per program $2,500
Neighborhood event, per event $2,000
Annual park maintenance $40,000
Repair/replacement endowment $25,000
Other:

TOTAL: $500,000

Group Name: Utopia Park

Component Cost Allocation Other implementation methods
Field renewal $100,000 $50,000 grass, open, multi/not for league sports open area bordered with flowers
Play structure $60,000 $60,000
Spray pool $200,000
Shelter $350,000
Shade pavilion $50,000 $50,000 more shaded the better
Path renewal/expansion $50,000 $50,000
Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $20,000
Natural area restoration $20,000 $20,000
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Landscape additions $25,000
Art in the park $20,000
Parking area rehabilitation $65,000
Court games area $60,000
Playground program, per program $2,500
Neighborhood event, per event $2,000
Annual park maintenance $40,000
Repair/replacement endowment $25,000

Other: Safe sandbox and sit on toys
TOTAL:

$25,000
$20,000

$60,000

$16,000
$40,000
$25,000
$10,000
$446,000

Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2

music programs, theatre area/structure

concerts

There is money left over so maybe some parking $ so we don’t have mud

Exercise Two
An idealized neighborhood park

Group Name:

Ideal Park

Component Cost Allocation Other implementation methods

Field renewal $100,000

Play structure $60,000 Assume we already have one

Spray pool $200,000

Shelter $350,000 $150,000 Upgrade and refurbish

Shade pavilion $50,000 $50,000 New structure

Path renewal/expansion $50,000 $50,000

Benches, picnic tables $10,000 $10,000

Natural area restoration $20,000 $30,000

Landscape additions $25,000 $25,000 Rain garden included

Art in the park $20,000 Will raise funds independantly

Parking area rehabilitation $65,000 $65,000 Permeable asphalt prevents inappropriate runoff

Court games area $60,000 $50,000 Examples: basketball, horseshoes, bocce, tennis

Playground program, per program $2,500 $10,000 4 events, one each season

Neighborhood event, per event $2,000 $4,000 Disc yr park event and one other

Annual park maintenance $40,000 $50,000 You always need more

Repair/replacement endowment $25,000

Other: Nature Center Outreach into City Parks $6,000 HANC programs travel to the other parks
TOTAL: $500,000
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Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2

Exercise Three
Desired Additions

Group Name: Buckthorn Park
Priority

Feature High Medium Low |Potential partners, impl ion ideas Challenges Benefits

Adjacent communities, Roseville Education, Community |[Selling it to majority,
Community center X Corporations (i.e. Guidant) funding Revenue generating
Community walking and biking network X All ages could use this
Canoe and kayak trail X Ramsey County DNR resistance, funding |[Unique recreation

Charge fee for out-of-Roseville users (rated high only if
Artificial turf field X |generates fees) Generates revenue
Technology-based interactive play X
Archery range X
Dog park X
New park in southwest Roseville X Twin Lakes Corp.
Disk golf
Nature Center boardwalk X
Off-road bike trails X
Second ice sheet X
Outdoor water park X
Team building adventure course
Other:

Group Name: Reasonable Roseville Park
Priority

Feature High Medium Low |Potential partners, i ion ideas Challenges Benefits
Community center X Falcon Heights/Arden Hills
Community walking and biking network X
Canoe and kayak trail X
Artificial turf field X
Technology-based interactive play X
Archery range X
Dog park X

School District (transfer ownership of Fairview
New park in southwest Roseville X Community Center and grounds to City)
Disk golf X
Nature Center boardwalk X
Off-road bike trails X
Second ice sheet X
Outdoor water park X
Team building adventure course X
Other: Micro Parks X
Other: Informal Play X
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Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2
Exercise Three
Desired Additions

Group Name: Lonee's Park

Priority
Feature High Medium Low |Potential partners, impl ion ideas Challenges Benefits
Community center X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Community walking and biking network X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Canoe and kayak trail NO
Artificial turf field X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Technology-based interactive play X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Archery range X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Dog park X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
New park in southwest Roseville X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Disk golf X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Nature Center boardwalk X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Off-road bike trails X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Second ice sheet X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Outdoor water park NO
Team building adventure course NO
Other: Art in Park entertainment X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Other: Cross country ski trail X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage
Other: Soft and Base ball complex X Cub/Target/Rainbow/Banks/Healthcare Providers Outsider's Usage

Group Name: Missing Park "Theoretical SW Park"

Priority
Feature High Medium Low |Potential partners, impl ion ideas Challenges Benefits
Community center X County Money Community Building
Community walking and biking network X County Money Health, Fitness, Connections
Canoe and kayak trail X
Artificial turf field X
Technology-based interactive play X
Archery range X
Dog park X Location
New park in southwest Roseville X Schools, Midland Hills Location/Money Serving the underserved
Disk golf X
Nature Center boardwalk X Building Supply/Landscaping Companies Maintenance Access to nature, education
Off-road bike trails X
Second ice sheet X
Outdoor water park X
Team building adventure course X
Other: Park police/policing X
Other: Art in Parks X YUI - local artists/art groups Aesthetics, peace of mind
Other: Reforestation - add trees X Charitable groups - tree donators Coordination C02, shade, peace of mind
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Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2

Exercise Three
Desired Additions

Group Name: Fairview Field

Priority
Feature High Medium Low |Potential partners, impl ion ideas Challenges Benefits
Community center X Expense Community gathering
Community walking and biking network X
Canoe and kayak trail X
Artificial turf field X
Technology-based interactive play X
Archery range X Limited use
Dog park X High use of gathering
New park in southwest Roseville X
Disk golf X Maintain what we have
Construction +
Nature Center boardwalk X Like idea of nature walk, not boardwalk maintenance
Off-road bike trails X
Second ice sheet X
Outdoor water park X
Team building adventure course X
Other:
Group Name: Fairview Southwest Quadrant Park
Priority
Feature High Medium Low |Potential partners, implementation ideas Challenges Benefits
Community center X And you should run it Cost
Also - require all city sidewalks to connect to adjacent
Community walking and biking network X properties - they do not now
Canoe and kayak trail X
Artificial turf field X
Technology-based interactive play X
Archery range X
Dog park X
New park in southwest Roseville X
Disk golf X
Nature Center boardwalk X
Off-road bike trails
Second ice sheet X
Outdoor water park X
Team building adventure course X
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Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2
Exercise Three
Desired Additions

Group Name:

Utopia Park

Priority
Medium

Benefits

Feature

High

Potential partners, i ion ideas

Challenges

Community center

School district, corporate naming rights, restaurant,
commercial partnerships

Locations, costs

Pool, indoor play structure, gym space

Community walking and biking network

HMO's, fitness company

Cost

Safety

Canoe and kayak trail

DNR

Artificial turf field

Technology-based interactive play

Archery range

Dog park

New park in southwest Roseville

Near Fairview Comm Center

Location

Community feeling, destination

Disk golf

=<

Nature Center boardwalk

DNR, corporate naming

Costs

Wild area educational opportunities

Off-road bike trails

Second ice sheet

Outdoor water park

Team building adventure course

For corporate uses

Monitor

Revenue generating

Other:

Group Name:

Unknown Group

Feature

High

Priority
Medium

Low

Potential partners, implementation ideas

Challenges

Benefits

Community center

Community walking and biking network

Canoe and kayak trail

Artificial turf field

Technology-based interactive play

Archery range

Dog park

XX |X|X|[Xx

New park in southwest Roseville

Disk golf

Nature Center boardwalk

Off-road bike trails

Second ice sheet

Outdoor water park

>

Team building adventure course

Other:
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Roseville Parks Community Meeting 2
Exercise Three
Desired Additions

Group Name:

Ten-Bas Park

Feature

High

Priority
Medium

ion ideas

Benefits

Potential partners, i

Challenges

Community center

Falcon Heights, Business Community (Mixed-Use)

Cost, where to locate,
parking

Market Roseville health, wellness
community, property value $

Community walking and biking network

Connections

Safety, Use

Canoe and kayak trail

Dredge Ditch into Owasso

Cost

Artificial turf field

RAYFA, NSSA, Private Schools

Cost

Relevance

Technology-based interactive play

Archery range

Dog park

New park in southwest Roseville

Disk golf

Nature Center boardwalk

Off-road bike trails

Second ice sheet

Outdoor water park

Team building adventure course

Other: Basketball court in Central Park

Group Name:

Unknown Group

Feature

High

Priority
Medium

Low

Potential partners, implementation ideas

Challenges

Benefits

Community center

X

Community walking and biking network

Canoe and kayak trail

Artificial turf field

Technology-based interactive play

Archery range

Dog park

X|X|X|x

New park in southwest Roseville

Disk golf

Nature Center boardwalk

Grants and fund raisers (community organizations which
do charitable activities)

Utilization of the nature area

Off-road bike trails

Kids already have paths
in Resevoir Woods

Second ice sheet

Outdoor water park

Team building adventure course

Other:

M:\08Proj\080606\ADMN\F200 Design\F203 Meeting Minutes\Community Meetings\Community Meeting 2\Exercise 2 and 3



:sJaquiaw dnoug

19410

419410

S T % suolnle|ndod |epads 01 S921IAIDS

S [4 T 3ulieys 924nosay

€ € 1% S911IAI30L SWII84I| pUE 94NSIa

L T T S311IA130e JUBWYdlIug

S € S S92U314adX3 SSaU|[9M

L T T s9oualIadxa aJnynd pue suy

S € q S90U31IadXd 924N0SaJ |[BINJBU g dINIEN

6 [4 [4 SJUDA]

L [4 € Sal}IAI30€ }npe Jap|0

L c € S311lIAI10E. }NpY

0] 0 0 syods )} npy

L S T S3I}IAI}0E U3 |

14 8 14 S313IAI30E YINOA

38 3 0 s}0ds yinoa

9 T L S311IAI30E |[00YdSaid
Alunwwo) 10193S | UOI1B||9ISU0)

BaJe JIAIDS snJo0j weaSoud

swibiboid uoiIpaldal pup ‘salionf ‘syiod s,ajj1nasoy Jo aininf ayi bujuup|d

BUIDCS] UCHDAIDY § TH0d

ue|d J91SEA| UOI1B2JIY PUE S)Ied HHHAASTRI
—



MO

wnipaw
18410 ysiy
MO
Anj1oey a e
3uliayies pue uol1ealdal Joopul sade ||e ue 91eadd 0} wnipsati 81
9J1S9p 3y1 01 spuodsau 1eyy xajdwod Joflew e 3uiysijqeis] ysiy te
MO| 6€
9SN SAISUI]UI 9J0W JlepOoWWO0IIe Jeyl
Sol ‘ wnipaw g
131]19€4 Y3IM UOI11e34294 JOOPINO pawwesdold ‘@Ande
10} paau ay1 sassaJppe jeyl xajdwod Jolew e 3uiysijgelsy ysiy ¢
‘ MOJ| | €
S9111|198) 94N3NJ pue ‘sainiea) AJlunwwod Jaylo
‘S|ooyds 01 }JO0M]3U 9Y3 SUIpUIIXD pue ,Suolle||91suod, wnipat 91
uIym s|iesl 9joAaiq pue uelsysapad Suia|dwo) ysiy | Tg
MO
Alunwwod 3||IN3S0Y 9Y3 JO SPaauU SUIA|OAS 3y} | £Y
SYSESPE) wnipst 1 0¢
1199 01 Wa31sAs uoijealdal pue syJed ayl ysnoayi
9|ge|ieAe saniunoddo wesdoud Jo adued ayi Suipuedx] ysy | z1
MO
Spasau I8
pue sade ||e SulAJI9S swelgdoud ul yimoa3 alepowwodde wnipati 1 6¢
0] S9I}|19e} UoI11e3II3J pue syJed ullsixa Sulpuedx] ysy ' ¢
MO
ss920.4d 3uluue|d Ja1sew aks
9y31 ysnouyl Aylunwwod ayy Aq paijiauapl syjusuodwod wnipsat v¢
MU apinoid 03 syJed pooysoqysiau 3ulisixa SuljeAouay ysiy oc
MO
Spa3au uolleaJsdads pue yied aininy o) salyiunlioddo |91
9AJ9s3aJd o wnipsw €1
} sy4ed Suiisixa 031 Juddelpe spue| a|qe|iene
10 syJ4ed mau ayl yam waisAs yJed syl Suipuedxy ysiy St
MO| €
UOI3IpU0I 3|gedIINIDS wnipsaw 8
B Ul Saly|1oe) pue syJed 3ullsixa ayl Sululelule|p ysiy €y

aAlenu|

swibiboid uoiIpaldal pup ‘salionf ‘syiod s,ajj1nasoy Jo aininf ayi bujuup|d

Ayiolg

BTSN UCHCDIDNY § S04

ue|d Jo1SEA\ uollealday pue siied Mn_h:u*mmmgﬁ





